FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

11-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

R SHEET

101529330	Attorney's Docket No. <u>003510-029</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha  OC 2 2 2000  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     Yes   X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha  Address: 2-1, Asahi-cho  Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-0032  Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/220,367	2. Then 10.(3)
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Platon N. Mandros, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Matthew L. Schneider Name of Person Signing  Matthew L. Schneider Signature  October 24, 2000 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/27/2000 AAHMED1 00000141 09220367 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0469**

(09/99)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the inventors, Satoshi Ajisaka and Masatoshi Mori, whose addresses are c/o Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Toyoto-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan, and 77-2, Jinden, Maebayashi-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 473-0934, Japan, respectively by an Assignment dated December 11, 1998 and December 15, 1998, which is recorded at Reel/Frame 009694/0937, have assigned their full and exclusive right in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/220,367 filed on December 24, 1998 and entitled "SEAT STRUCTURE FOR VEHICLE", and the invention claimed therein, jointly to Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha, 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571, Japan and Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha, 2-1, Asahi-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken 448-0032, Japan.

WHEREAS, Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha desires to acquire the interest of Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha in said patent application and said invention, and Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha is willing to assign its interest in said patent application and said invention to Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha referred to as hereinafter as "Assignor", acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and said invention for the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and including divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent application, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any Letters

PATENT REEL: 011265 FRAME: 0470 Patent issued thereon for the United States and its territorial possessions, and Assignee is

willing to acquire said interest, whereby the Assignee will hold a full and undivided

interest in said patent application and said invention for the United States and its territorial

possessions, and any and all Letters Patent granted thereon, and including divisions,

continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent application, and reissues,

reexaminations and extensions of any Letters Patent issued thereon for the United States

and its territorial possessions;

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to

and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the

time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignee will be the sole owner

of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, and

that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on

behalf of Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha.

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

BY: Atticker Gol

TITLE: General Manager, Intellectual

Property Div.

DATE: October 11,2000

**RECORDED: 10/24/2000** 

-2-